the interdisciplinary activities of the Robert 
Schuman Centre for Advanced Studies.

The development of the research output of 
the Institute over the last eight years can 
hardly be documented in a few lines, but let’s 
start with few rough figures. Eight hundred 
and fifty-five (855) doctoral students have 
completed their theses in this period, subse-
quently taking jobs mostly in academia and 
with international organisations. The average 
yearly number of theses defended has passed 
from 85 in 2002-2004 to 105-110 since 2005.